

Bill Wyatt Executive Director Salt Lake City Dept. of Airports

MEDIA ADVISORY

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 14, 2022

Contact: Nancy Volmer (801) 209-5774

Salt Lake City Department of Airports Plans Open House for South Valley Regional Airport Master Plan

What: Salt Lake City Department of Airports (SLCDA) Master Plan Meeting.

The SLCDA is planning for the future of South Valley Regional Airport (SVR). The community is invited to attend a public meeting to learn about the master planning process, ask questions and provide input about the future of SVR.

When: Tuesday, October 18 from 6 to 8 p.m.

Where: West Jordan Public Works Building, 7960 South 4000 West

To register for the event virtually, go to:

https://rsandh.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN cOkFPZ4NQ62if9-1L8j16A

or watch online at:

www.facebook.com/SaltLakeCityInternationalAirport

Who: -Brady Fredrickson, Director of Planning, Salt Lake City Department of Airports

-Peter Maiman, Project Manager, RS&H (Reynolds, Smith Hills Architecture

Company)

#